AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Electrical Switchgear Inspection and Repair (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)
	ITB No. 20-101230
Procurement Technician	Sharice Feagins-Bailey
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, terms and conditions	Yes
Solicitation Name, Number and	Electrical Switchgear Inspection and Repair (Annual Contract
Contract Number of Expiring	with 2 Options to Renew)
Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	ITB No. 20-101230
	CPA No. 1242005 (Cleveland Electric Company) CPA No. 1242006 (Brown Electrical Services)
Expiring Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award	\$1,854,000.00
Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	CPA No.1242005 (Cleveland Electric Company) Initial - \$1,364,000.00
	CPA No. 1242006 (Brown Electrical Services, LLC) Initial - \$490,000.00
Amount Spent on Expiring Contract	\$552,559.38
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	CPA No. 1242005 (Cleveland Electric Company) Initial - \$417,708.38
	CPA No. 1242006 (Brown Electrical Services, LLC) Initial - \$134,851.00
Prime Contractor Information and	Cleveland Electric Company
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: Company	Owner: J.R. Cleveland, Jr CEO Years in business: 59
Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years	Years doing business with DeKalb: 17
doing business with DeKalb County)	
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,	D DI 4: 10
Participation Percentage, Company	Brown Electrical Services Owner: Lewis Brown - President
Name, Owner Name and Title,	Years in business: 19
Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of years in business and	Years doing business with DeKalb: 1
Previous Business/Contracts and	
Amounts in DeKalb County)	
Attachments	Renewal Request Form